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ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY 
GRANTS AND FOUNDATION RELATIONS FACT SHEET 

Addresses for Official Correspondence 

Central 
Midwest 
Graduate School of Leadership and Change 

Antioch University 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH  45387-1745  
Phone:  937-769-1340  Fax: 937-769-1350 

New England 

Antioch University New England 
40 Avon Street 
Keene, NH  03431-3516 
Phone:  603-283-2150  Fax:  603-357-0718 

Los Angeles 

Antioch University Los Angeles 
400 Corporate Pointe 
Culver City, CA  90230-7615 
Phone:  310-578-1080   

Seattle 

Antioch University Seattle 
2400 3rd Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98121-4090 
Phone:  206-441-5352 

Santa Barbara 

Antioch University Santa Barbara 
602 Anacapa St. 
Santa Barbara, CA  93101 
Phone:  805-962-8179 

Type of Organization 
Private, not for profit  Institution of Higher 
Education 
501(c)(3) Non Profit Corporation 

Federal Congressional Districts & Counties 
Central/Midwest/ PhD LC OH - 008 Greene County 
New England NH – 002 Cheshire County 
Los Angeles CA – 037 Los Angeles County 
Seattle WA - 007 King County 
Santa Barbara CA - 024 Santa Barbara County 

Authorized University Officials for Proposals, Certifications and Assurances 

Antioch University 
Graduate School of Leadership and Change 

William Groves, Chancellor 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH  45387 
937-769-1340 
bgroves@antioch.edu 

New England 

Shawn Fitzgerald, Provost 
40 Avon Street 
Keene, NH  03431-3516 
603-283-2436 
sfitzgerald3@antioch.edu 
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Midwest 

Allan Gozum, CFO 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH  45387  
937-769-1304 
agozum@antioch.edu 

Los Angeles 

Mark Hower, Provost 
400 Corporate Pointe 
Culver City, CA  90230 
310-578-1080   
mhower@antioch.edu 

Seattle 

Benjamin Pryor, Provost 
2400 3rd Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98121 
206-441-5352 
bpryor@antioch.edu 

Santa Barbara 

Barbara Lipinski, Provost 
602 Anacapa St. 
Santa Barbara, CA  93101 
805-962-8179 
blipinski@antioch.edu 

Finance Office Contacts 

CFO 

Allan Gozum, CFO 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH 45387 
937-769-1304 
agozum@antioch.edu 

Controller 

Rebecca Kreill, Controller 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH 45387 
937-769-1368 
rkreill@antioch.edu 

Accounting Manager 

Matt Brunner, General Accounting Mgr. 
900 Dayton Street 
Yellow Springs, OH 45387 
937-769-1325 
mbrunner1@antioch.edu 
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Grants Office/Sponsored Research Contact 
Central 
Los Angeles 
Midwest 
Santa Barbara 
Seattle 
Graduate School of Leadership and Change 

Lisa Farese, Director of Grants and Foundation 
Relations 
Phone:  603-283-2102 
lfarese@antioch.edu 

New England 
Don Woodhouse, Grants Office Director 
Phone:  603-283-2101 
dwoodhouse@antioch.edu 

IRS Employer ID Number (EIN) 
(Tax ID Number) 31-0536640 

FWA 
Federal Wide Assurance Number FWA00005527 

Facilities and Administrative (F&A) Cost Rate 
(Indirect Cost Rate) 
Indirect costs must be included in all budget 
requests.   
 

47%  
Base: Modified Total Direct Costs 
Agreement Date:  July 20, 2015 
Cognizant Agency:  Department of Health and 
Human Services (DHHS) 

Mileage reimbursement rate for use of 
personal vehicle (2018) $0.545 per mile 

DUNS Numbers 
Antioch University & PhD LC 041064825 
Los Angeles 835710013 
Midwest 825457307 
New England 041969544 
Santa Barbara 098375207 
Seattle 081926917 

CAGE Codes 
Antioch University 3JCJ3 
Los Angeles 5LM69 
Midwest 3JCJ3 
New England 4C1C0 
Santa Barbara 3UTJ3 
Seattle 0PL27 
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OPE ID Number 
(Office of Postsecondary Education) 

Antioch University, Midwest, GSLC &Online 00301000 
Los Angeles 00301002 
New England 00301004 
Santa Barbara 00301003 
Seattle 00301005 

IPEDS ID 
Los Angeles 245838 
Midwest 245892 
New England 245865 
Santa Barbara 245847 
GSLC 442392 

OTHER ID NUMBERS 
Seattle – WA State Unified Business Identifier 
(UBI) 600-475-415 

Institutional Review Board (IRB) 
IRB Policy and Application Process https://irb.antioch.edu/index.html 

Los Angeles 
Sylvie Taylor   
Phone: 310-578-1080 x256 
staylor@antioch.edu 

Midwest 
Dana Knott 
Phone: 937-769-1881 
dknott@antioch.edu 

Midwest 
Melissa Kirk 
Phone: 937-769-1800 
mkirk@antioch.edu 

New England 
 

Kevin Lyness (IRB Chair) 
Phone: 603-283-2149 
klyness@antioch.edu 

Santa Barbara 
Brett Kia-Keating  
Phone: 805-962-8179 x5210 
bkiakeating@antioch.edu 

Seattle 
Mark Russell 
Phone: 206-268-4837 
mrussell@antioch.edu 

Graduate School of Leadership and Change Lisa Kreeger 
lkreeger@antioch.edu  

Institutional Animal Use and Care Committee (IACUC) 
Lisabeth Willey lwilley@antioch.edu 
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